



Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarterly			Nine Months ended on		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
	Income from operations	Rs. in Lakhs					
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,221.20	3,578.28	6,162.01	9,766.70	14,833.85	20,447.86
2	(b) Other Income (Net)	27.07	27.30	27.72	86.01	80.39	105.06
3	Total income (1+2)	2,248.27	3,605.58	6,189.73	9,852.71	14,914.24	20,552.92
4	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	1,220.09	2,822.11	3,781.22	7,737.42	9,891.48	14,002.30
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade & Work-in-progress	747.04	(287.87)	215.38	(924.76)	(587.13)	(1,080.57)
	d) Employees benefit expense	124.33	238.36	407.65	706.09	1,133.44	1,446.32
	e) Finance costs	78.47	134.05	93.52	342.07	342.39	474.74
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	23.85	46.90	46.54	113.62	129.69	177.20
	g) Power and fuel expenses	192.55	321.40	493.59	969.18	1,372.70	1,841.42
	h) Stores & Spares	39.59	148.79	405.53	465.33	1,131.61	1,513.72
	i) Other expenses	104.39	247.28	444.93	644.85	1,059.37	1,388.66
	Total expenses	2,530.31	3,671.02	5,888.36	10,053.80	14,473.55	19,763.79
5	Profit / (Loss) exceptional items and tax (3-4)	(282.04)	(65.44)	301.37	(201.09)	440.69	789.13
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5+6)	(282.04)	(65.44)	301.37	(201.09)	440.69	789.13
8	Tax Expense						
	1. Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(122.26)
	2. Deferred Tax	43.46	(0.59)	(73.45)	44.83	(115.64)	(77.94)
9	Profit / Loss for the period from continuing operations (7 - 8)	(238.58)	(66.03)	227.92	(156.26)	325.05	588.93
10	Profit / Loss from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Profit / Loss from discontinued operations after tax (10-11)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit for the period (11+12)	(238.58)	(66.03)	227.92	(156.26)	325.05	588.93
14	Other comprehensive Income, (Net of Taxes)						
	a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	1. Re-measurements of defined benefit plans	(0.62)	(0.45)	2.50	(3.42)	3.50	(46.86)
	2. Share of other comprehensive income in associates to the extent not be classified into profit or loss.	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3. Gain on fair valuation of investments	1.54	0.13	(0.23)	1.47	0.47	0.24
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.01	(0.13)	(0.63)	0.55	(0.96)	13.01
	b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income net of income tax	0.93	(0.45)	1.64	(1.40)	3.01	(33.61)
15	Total other comprehensive income for the period (13+14)	(237.65)	(66.48)	229.56	(157.66)	328.06	555.32
16	Paid-up equity share Capital	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64
	Face Value per share (Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
17	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,313.03
18	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (not annualised)						
	(of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	7.58	13.74
	- Diluted	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	7.58	13.74
19	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)						
	(of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	7.58	13.74
	(b) Diluted	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	7.58	13.74

NOTES:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February 2023 and subjected to limited review by the statutory Auditors of the company.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company under utilised its capacity due to adverse market condition and abnormal increase in raw material cost. Hence the factory worked for single shift only and accordingly single shift depreciation has been provided for the quarter ended 31.12.22.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped to conform with the classification adopted in these financial results.

By order of the Board
For SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

P.PALANIAPPAN
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR



ஸ்ரீ நாச்சம்மை காட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 181, "வசந்தம்", 4வது குறுக்கு தெரு, நியூ பேரலேண்டஸ், சேலம் 636 016.

CIN: L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Website : www.sncmindia.com

31.12.2022 அன்றுடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஒன்பது மாத தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி நிலை முடிவுகள்

விபரம்	காலாண்டு		ஒன்பது மாதம்		கணக்காண்டு 31.03.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)
	31.12.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	30.09.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31.12.2021 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31.12.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	
	(ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்)				
செயல்பாடுகளில் இருந்து வருமானம்					
1. நிகர விற்பனை / வருமானம்	2,221.20	3,578.28	6,162.01	9,766.70	20,447.86
2. இதர வருமானம்	27.07	27.30	27.72	86.01	105.06
3. மொத்த வருமானம் (1 + 2)	2,248.27	3,605.58	6,189.73	9,852.71	20,552.92
4. செலவு					
அ) கச்சாப்பொருள் உபயோகப்படுத்தியது	1,220.09	2,822.11	3,781.22	7,737.42	14,002.30
ஆ) வர்த்தக பொருள் வாங்கியது	-	-	-	-	-
இ) விற்பனை கையிருப்பிலுள்ள சரக்கின் உயர்வு (-) சரிவு (+)	747.04	(287.87)	215.38	(924.76)	(1,080.57)
ஈ) பணியாளர் நல செலவு	124.33	238.36	407.65	706.09	1,446.32
உ) நிதி செலவு	78.47	134.05	93.52	342.07	474.74
ஊ) தேய்மானம்	23.85	46.90	46.54	113.62	177.20
எ) மின்சாரம் மற்றும் எரிபொருள்	192.55	321.40	493.59	969.18	1,841.42
ஏ) ஸ்டோர்ஸ் கு ஸ்பேர்ஸ்	39.59	148.79	405.53	465.33	1,513.72
ஐ) பிற செலவுகள்	104.39	247.28	444.93	644.85	1,388.66
மொத்த செலவுகள்	2,530.31	3,671.02	5,888.36	10,053.80	19,763.79
5. இலாபம், பிற வருமானம், வட்டி மற்றும் அசாதாரண வகையறாக்களுக்கு முன்பு (3-4)	(282.04)	(65.44)	301.37	(201.09)	789.13
6. விதிவிலக்கான பொருட்கள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7. இலாபம் வரிக்கு முன்பு (5+6)	(282.04)	(65.44)	301.37	(201.09)	789.13
8. வரி செலவு					
i) நடப்பு வரி (குறைந்தபட்ச மாற்று வரி)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(122.26)
ii) ஒதுக்கி வைக்கப்பட்ட வரி (பொறுப்பு)	43.46	(0.59)	(73.45)	44.83	(77.94)
9. இலாப / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து (7-8)	(238.58)	(66.03)	227.92	(156.26)	588.93
10. இலாப / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. செயலிழந்த நடவடிக்கைகளின் வரிச் செலவுகள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12. இலாப / இழப்பு நிறுத்தப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கைகளிருந்து (வரிக்கு பிறகு) (10-11)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. நிகர இலாபம் (+) / நஷ்டம் (-) - (9+12)	(238.58)	(66.03)	227.92	(156.26)	588.93
14. இதர கூட்டு வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர அல்லது இழப்புகளுக்கு மறுசீரமைக்கப்பட்டது.					
1. வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட நலன்புரி திட்டங்களை மீளாய்வு செய்தல்	(0.62)	(0.45)	2.50	(3.42)	(46.86)
2. முதலீடுகளின் நியாயமான மதிப்பீடு இலாபம்					
3. முறையாக மதிப்பீட்ட முதுகீடுகளின் இலாபம்	1.54	0.13	(0.23)	1.47	0.24
(ii) இலாபம் அல்லது இழப்புக்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்பட்டது. இது தொடர்பான விவரங்கள் சம்பந்தமான அவசியமற்றவை	0.01	(0.13)	(0.63)	0.55	13.01
அ) (i) இலாபம் அல்லது இழப்புக்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படும் பொருட்கள்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) இலாபம் அல்லது இழப்புக்கு மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படும் பொருட்கள் மறுகட்டமைக்கப்படும்பொருட்களின் தொடர்பான வருமான வரி மொத்தம், வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
காலஅளவுக்கு மற்ற மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம், வருமான வரி நிகர	0.93	(0.45)	1.64	(1.40)	(33.61)
15. காலஅளவுக்கு மற்ற மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (இழப்பு) (13+14)	(237.65)	(66.48)	229.56	(157.66)	555.32
16. செலுத்தப்பட்ட பங்கு மூலதனம்	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64
ஒவ்வொரு பங்குகளுக்கும் முக மதிப்பு	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
17. ஒதுக்கீடுகளை நீக்கிய விலக்கு - மற்ற சக்விட்டி	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2313.03
18. பங்கு சுட்டுத்தொகை (தொடர்ந்து செயல்படுகின்ற)					
(அ) அடிப்படையான	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	13.74
(ஆ) டைலாட்டி	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	13.74
19. பங்கு சுட்டுத்தொகை (தொடர்ந்து செயல்படுகின்ற மற்றும் செயல்படாத)					
(அ) அடிப்படையான	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	13.74
(ஆ) டைலாட்டி	(5.57)	(1.54)	5.32	(3.65)	13.74

குறிப்பு:

- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கைக் குழுவின் மதிப்பாய்வு செய்யப்பட்டு இயக்குநர்கள் வாரியத்தால் 11 பிப்ரவரி மாதம் 2023 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டு நிறுவனத்தின் சட்டரீதியான தணிக்கையாளர்களால் வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பாய்வுக்கு உட்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன.
- நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டத்தின் 133 வது பிரிவின் கீழ் பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்ட நிறுவனங்களின் (இந்திய கணக்கியல் தரநிலைகள்) விதிகள், 2015 (IND AS) மற்றும் இதர அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட கணக்கியல் நடைமுறைகள் மற்றும் கொள்கைகளுக்கு ஏற்ப இந்த புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.
- பாதகமான சந்தை நிலை மற்றும் மூலப்பொருள் விலையில் அசாதாரண அதிகரிப்பு காரணமாக நிறுவனம் அதன் திறனைப் பயன்படுத்தியது. எனவே தொழிற்சாலை ஒரு ஷிப்டுக்கு மட்டுமே வேலை செய்தது அதன்படி 31.12.22 முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டில் ஒற்றை ஷிப்ட் தேய்மானம் வழங்கப்பட்டுள்ளன.
- முந்தைய கால புள்ளிவிவரங்கள் தேவையான இடங்களில் மீண்டும் தொகுக்கப்பட்டன / மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன.

இயக்குனர் குழுவின் ஆணைப்படி
ஸ்ரீ நாச்சம்மை காட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டிற்காக

சேலம்
11.02.2023

பி.பழனிப்பன்
தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
DIN: 0157805




Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review report to
The Board of Directors of
Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Limited** ("the Company") for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 and year to date from April 01 2022 to December 31 2022 ("the Statement") attached herewith being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations").

1. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors and prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down as per Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Gopalaiyer and Subramanian
Chartered Accountants
(Firm Regn. No:000960S)


CA.S. Kasi Viswanathan
Partner
M.no: 026975



Place: Salem
Date: 11.02.2023

UDIN: 23026975BGVSGN8890